# 503943625 08/03/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3990280

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
TRUE FORM, LLC				06/21/2016			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	DANIEL SC	EL SCHREIBER					
Street Address:	706 JUNIP	UNIPER AVENUE					
City:	BOULDER	LDER					
State/Country:	COLORAD	OLORADO					
Postal Code:	80304	1304					
	·						
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5		_				
Property Type	•	Number					
Patent Number: 8		8166					
Patent Number: 8		5827					
Application Number: 1453		33190					
Application Number: 6205		54128					
Application Number: 62		96134					
CORRESPONDENCE							
Fax Number:	•	7)638-2922 a a mail address first, if that is ur	a u a a a a a ful	it will be cont			
		e e-mail address first; if that is ur that is unsuccessful, it will be se					
Email:	doc	keting@maginot.com					
•		SSELL E FOWLER II					
		E INDIANA SQUARE					
Address Line 2:		SUITE 2200					
Address Line 4:	IND	IANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		2367-0002					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RUSSELL E FOWLER II					
SIGNATURE:		/Russell E. Fowler II/					
DATE SIGNED:		08/03/2016					
Total Attachments: 3 source=ASSIGNMENT (	OF PATENTS	#page1.tif					

## source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS#page3.tif

#### **BILL OF SALE**

#### KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

1. That the undersigned, True Form, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Seller"), for and in consideration of the release of debt in the original principal amount of Ninety Seven Thousand, Seven Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars and Eighty Three Cents (\$97,758.83), as well as the waiver of certain indemnification obligations, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, conveyed, and by these presents does bargain, sell, transfer, assign and convey unto Daniel Schreiber, of 706 Juniper Avenue, Boulder, CO 80304 ("Purchaser"), all of its rights, title and interest to any assets including, but not limited to, all of its real, personal and intangible property, as well as any of its causes of action and any and all of its Accounts, Chattel Paper, Deposit Accounts, Equipment, Fixtures, General Intangibles, Goods, Instruments, Inventory and Payment Intangibles, as well as Accessions, Cash Proceeds and Noncash Proceeds relating thereto, as all of such terms are defined in the Maryland Uniform Commercial Code, and all intellectual property, specifically including the Patents, which term is hereby defined as "(a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions and reexaminations thereof and amendments thereto; (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world; (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation,

1

### PATENT REEL: 039324 FRAME: 0932

violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages" ("Assets"). The Assets purchased hereunder include, but are not limited to the items specifically enumerated in Schedule A which is attached and incorporated herein.

2. That the Seller hereby warrants that it is the true and lawful owner of the Assets, that it has good and marketable title to the Assets, free and clear of debts, liens and encumbrances.

3. That the Seller has the right to sell and convey the same against the claim or claims of any person or persons or entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Seller has caused these presents to be signed on this  $\frac{24}{200}$  day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016.

Seller:

True Form, LLC Bv:

Christopher Cranke, Managing Member

Attest

### SCHEDULE 1

## PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Atty Docket	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent	Issue Date	Title
<u>No.</u> US			<u>No.</u>		
4517.0002C	13/464,853	2012/05/04	8968166	2015/03/03	Sports Performance Enhancement System
4517.0002CIP	13/887,925	2013/05/06	8915827	2014/12/23	Sports Performance Enhancement
4517.0008C	14/533,190	2014/11/05	N/A	N/A	Sports Performance Enhancement
4517.0006P1 (Provisional)	62/054,128	2014/09/23	N/A	N/A	Advances In Sports Performance Enhancement
4517.0009P (Provisional)	62/096,134	2014/12/23	N/A	N/A	Advances In Sports Performance
Foreign		International Filing Date			1 chommande
4517.0002EP	EP20130785085	2013/05/06	N/A	N/A	Improvements in Sports
4517.0002CA	CA2872422	2013/05/06	N/A	N/A	Improvements in Sports
4517.0002AU	AU2013256003	2013/05/06	N/A	N.A	Improvements in Sports Performance Enhancement Systems